

Tel.: 24673815 Fax: 24101053

E-mail: maitreyi1967@yahoo.co.in

# **MAITREYI COLLEGE**

(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)

BAPU DHAM COMPLEX, CHANAKYAPURI, NEW DELHI-110021

### **OFFICE ORDER**

Ref. No. MT/2023/ 1247

Dated:- 17.03.2023

It is notified for information to all concerned that Dr. Pratibha Chaudhary, Assistant Professor in the department of Chemistry of this college has taken over the possession of Staff Quarter (Flat No. 1) on Ground floor in the college campus, with effect from April 1, 2023.

Admn. Officer Cum Estate Officer

#### Copy to:

1. Sr. P.A. to Principal By 2. S.O. (A/Cs) Au Manny 3. S.O. (Admn.) - A. Care-Taker 5. Staff Room Notice Board ) for info. & records

) Along with a copy of Handing/Taking Over ) over certificate

0/0

received



Tel.: 24673815 Fax: 24101053

E-mail: maitreyi1967@yahoo.co.in

# MAITREYI COLLEGE

(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)

BAPU DHAM COMPLEX, CHANAKYAPURI, NEW DELHI-110021

### **OFFICE ORDER**

Ref. No. MT/2023/\_/248

Dated:- 17.03.2023

It is notified for information to all concerned that Ms. Shaifali, Assistant Professor in the department of Commerce of this college has taken over the possession of Staff Quarter (Flat No. 2) on First floor in the college campus, with effect from April 1, 2023.

Admn. Officer Cum Estate Officer

#### Copy to:

1. Sr. P.A. to Principal () for info. & records
2. S.O. (A/Cs) () Along with a copy of Handing/Taking Over
3. S.O. (Admn.) () Over certificate
5. Staff Room Notice Board ()

0/c

## MAITREYI COLLEGE UNIVERSITY OF DELHI NEW DELHI-110021

Ref. No. ADMN./SQA/2023/<u>043</u>

## Date: 13.04.2023

## <u>NOTICE</u>

## **ALLOTMENT OF STAFF QUARTER**

This is to notify to all concerned that the Second Floor of Staff Quarter is vacant in the college premises:-

1. Staff Quarter No. 1 - Handed over to Dr. Pratibha Chaudhary

2. Staff Quarter No. 2 - Handed over to Ms. Shaifali

## 3. Staff Quarter No. 3 - Vacant

Therefore, applications from all the interested faculty members are invited for allotment of staff quarter by 25.04.2023.

The allotment of staff quarter shall be done as per norms of Delhi University/U.G.C./Govt. of India.

Ranu Kumar

Admn. Officer

#### Copy to:-

1. Teachers Notice Board